FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92 06-18-2	001		
6-12-01 P	Patent and Trademark Office		
Box Assignments, Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D. C. 20231 United States Postal Service Express Mail Mailing Label No. EL832141443US			
Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
 Name of conveying party(ies): Roger Cook; Jason J. Link; Elizabeth B. Warner; Norman Philip Lowe; James R. Dickey 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Ingersoll-Rand Company Address: 200 Chestnut Ridge Road		
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Woodcliff Lake, New Jersey 07675		
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Execution Date: 4/20/01; 4/30/01; 5/21/01; 6/6/01; 6/7/01	Additional name(s) & address(bs) attended? Yes X No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/776,572 Filed: February 2, 2001	B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers attached?	_ Yes <u>X</u> No		
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: David B. Smith Michael Best & Friedrich LLP 3773 Corporate Parkway Suite 360 Center Valley, Pennsylvania 18034 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Phone: 610-798-2170			
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00		
	X Enclosed		
06/18/2001 TDIAZ1 00000044 09776572	X Deficiencies in fee charged to Deposit Account		
01 FC:581 40.00 BF	8. Deposit account number: <u>09-0260</u>		
DO NOT USE THIS	SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is original document. Paul F. Donovan (Reg. No. 39,962) Name of Person Signing Signature	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the $\frac{1}{2}$ Date		
Attorney File 65424-9026-00 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			

cc: Docketing X:\CLIENTB\065424\9026\B0075068

06/11/01

ASSIGNMENT

For and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us:

Roger Cook 36 Stoneacre Gardens Appleton, Warrington, Cheshire WA4 5ET United Kingdom

Jason J. Link 12306 Kane Alexander Drive Huntersville, North Carolina 28078

Elizabeth B. Warner 403 Hillcrest Drive Huntersville, North Carolina 28078

Norman Philip Lowe 15 Pepper Lane Standish, Wigan, Lancashire WN6 0PX United Kingdom

James R. Dickey 7911 Village Harbor Drive Cornelius, North Carolina 28031

paid by Ingersoll-Rand Company (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a New Jersey corporation having its principal place of business at:

200 Chestnut Ridge Road Woodcliff Lake, New Jersey 07675

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest -

- (1) in and to an invention entitled "AIR COMPRESSOR SYSTEM AND AN AIR/OIL CAST SEPARATOR TANK FOR THE SAME" as described in United States patent application Serial No. 09/776,572, which was filed on February 2, 2001;
- (2) in and to said United States patent application, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, §111(b) provisional, §111(a), and reissue applications) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, including reissues thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;

PATENT REEL: 011889 FRAME: 0866

- (3) in and to all patent applications on said invention now or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted; and
- (4) under the International Convention in respect to the United States patent application and agree that any patent applications of any foreign countries which may be filed shall be filed in the name of our Assignee with a claim to priority based on said United States application.

And we hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue the said United States patent or patents to Assignee.

Date:		Roger Cook
Date:	30 APR 2001	Jason J. Link
Date:	4/20/2001	Elizabeth Buxner Elizabeth B. Warner
Date:	MAY 21 2001	Norman Philip Lowe
Date:	7.JUN. 2001	Janes R. Dickey
X:\CLIEN	TB\065424\9026\B0061952 04/09/01	-2-

REEL: 011889 FRAME: 0867

06/06/2001 08:00 44-942-525967

INGERSOLL RAND

U6/05/01 13:14; #513;

PAGE 02 Page 2/5

ASSIGNMENT \

For and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us:

Roger Cook
36 Stoneacre Gardens
Appleton, Warrington, Cheshire WA4 5ET United Kingdom

Jason J. Link 12306 Kane Alexander Drive Huntersville, North Carolina 28078

Elizabeth B. Warner 403 Hillcrest Drive Huntersville, North Carolina 28078

Norman Philip Lowe 15 Pepper Lane Standish, Wigan, Lancashire WN6 0PX United Kingdom

James R. Dickey
7911 Village Harbor Drive
Cornelius, North Carolina 28031

paid by Ingersoll-Rand Company (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a New Jersey corporation having its principal place of business at:

200 Chestnut Ridge Road Woodcliff Lake, New Jersey 07675

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignce, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest -

- (1) in and to an invention entitled "AIR COMPRESSOR SYSTEM AND AN AIR/OIL CAST SEPARATOR TANK FOR THE SAME" as described in United States patent application Serial No. 09/776,572, which was filed on February 2, 2001;
- (2) in and to said United States patent application, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, §111(b) provisional, §111(a), and reissue applications) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, including reissues thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;

PATENT REEL: 011889 FRAME: 0868

RECORDED: 06/12/2001

44-942-525967

INGERSOLL RAND 06/05/01 13:14; #513; PAGE 03 Page 3/5

(3) in and to all patent applications on said invention now or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted; and

(4) under the International Convention in respect to the United States patent application and agree that any patent applications of any foreign countries which may be filed shall be filed in the name of our Assignee with a claim to priority based on said United States application.

And we hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignce, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignce, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue the said United States patent or patents to Assignce.

Date:	6th June 2001	Roger Cook
Date:	30 APR 2001	Joseph J. Links
Dete:	4/20/2001	Elizabeth B. Warner
Date:	MAY 21 2001	Norman Philip Lowe
Date:		James R. Dickey
X:\CLIBNT8\065424\9026\B0061952 04\09\01		

-2-